Bredel 10-20 操作手册
m-bredel-10-15-20-zh-05 1
目录
1概述 6
1.1如何使用本手册 6
1.2原始版本 6
1.3提供的其它文件 6
1.4服务和支持 6

2. Object of the Declaration:
Product:    Bredel hose pump series
Type designation:   Bredel 10, Bredel 15, Bredel 20
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
4. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant harmonisation
legislation:
EU directive:   Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
UKCA directive:   Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
5. The Object of this Declaration is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following
harmonised standards and technical specifications:
BS EN 809: 1998+A1:2009 Pumps and pump units for liquids - Common safety requirements
BS EN ISO 12100:2010 Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment and risk reduction
BS EN ISO 60240-1: 2018 Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines
On behalf of:
Watson-Marlow Bredel B.V.
Delden, 01 January 2023
J. van den Heuvel, Managing Director, Watson-Marlow Bredel B.V.
Watson-Marlow Fluid Technology Solutions, telephone +31(0) 74 377 0000
A Spirax-Sarco Engineering plc company
m-bredel-10-15-20-zh-05 85
12 安全表
In compliance with the Health and Safety Regulations, the user is required to declare those
substances that have been in contact with the item(s) you are returning to Watson-Marlow Bredel
B.V. or any of its subsidiaries or distributors. Failure to do so will cause delays in servicing the
item or in issuing a response. Therefore, please complete this form to make sure we have the
information before receipt of the item(s) being returned. A completed copy must be attached to
the outside of the packaging containing the item(s). You, the user, are responsible for cleaning
and decontaminating the item(s) before returning them.
Please complete a separate Decontamination Certifi cate for each item returned.
RGA/KBR no...................
............... ......................... ynapmoC 1 ................................................................................................
............. ............................ sserddA ..................................................................................................
 Telephone .................................................................. Postal code ........................................
.................................... rebmun xaF    ....
2 Product  .....................................................
2.1 Serial Number  ..........................................
2.2 Has the Product been used?
            YES          NO
 gniwollof eht lla etelpmoc esaelp ,sey fI
paragraphs.
 If no, please complete paragraph 5 only
depmup secnatsbus fo sliateD  3
3.1 Chemical Names
 a) ................................................................
 b)  ...............................................................